O~NOOUOITPA WN -

©

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

STATE OF NEW YORK

8348

| N SENATE

May 2, 2018

Introduced by Sen. MAYER -- read tw ce and ordered printed, and when
printed to be conmitted to the Comm ttee on Local Government

AN ACT to amend the real property tax law, in relation to taxation of
state lands in the town of Bedford in Wstchester county

The People of the State of New York, represented in Senate and Assem
bly, do enact as foll ows:

Section 1. Section 532 of the real property tax law is anended by
addi ng a new subdi vision (k) to read as foll ows:

(k) All lands owned by the state in the town of Bedford in Westchester
county, exclusive of the inprovenents erected thereon by the state.

§ 2. Paragraph (b) of subdivision 1 of section 536 of the real proper-
ty tax law is amended to read as foll ows:

(b) Lands owned by the state, exclusive of the inprovenents erected
thereon by the state, situate in the follow ng towns:

County Town

Cat t ar augus Carrollton
Col d Spring
El ko
G eat Valley
Red House
Sal amanca
South Val | ey
Clinton El | enburg
Dut chess Hyde Park
Poughkeepsi e
G eene Coxsacki e
Onei da Lee
Mar cy
Trenton
Western
Orange Hi ghl ands
Tuxedo

EXPLANATI ON- - Matter in italics (underscored) is new, matter in brackets
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Whodbury
West chest er Bedf ord
Rockl and Al towns

8 3. This act shall take effect immediately.



